Higgins Township

June 5, 2023 Board Meeting Minutes

The regular meeting of the Higgins Township Board was brought to order by Supervisor Curnalia at 7:00 pm on Monday, June 5th, 2023, followed by the Pledge of Allegiance.

Members present: Supervisor Curnalia, Clerk Borgula, Treasurer Sullivan and Trustee Jennette

Members absent: Trustee Peters

Interested persons in attendance: Lawyer and Engineer that Roscommon County hired to initiate the process to establish lake-level special assessment district boundaries Tim Mepham from Fire Department.

<u>Consent Agenda:</u> Motioned by Trustee Jennette and Clerk Borgula to accept the consent agenda. All ayes. Motion carried.

<u>Fire/EMS Reports:</u> Fire in Grayling is 90% contained.

<u>Public Comment:</u> Randy Hartman and Dan Fishel have concerned about the "Camp & Go" that has a zoning board appeal meeting on June 8th. Various concerns have been brought up. Residents are encouraged to attend the meeting June 8, 2023 at 10:00 am.

<u>Old Business:</u> Master Plan: Motion made by Treasurer Sullivan, seconded by Trustee Jennette to accept the Master Plan that was approved by the Higgins Township Planning Commission adopted April 19, 2023. All ayes. Motion carried.

<u>New Business:</u> Lake St. Helen Special Assessment Districts- On December 21, 2022, the Roscommon County Board of Commissioners passed a resolution to initiate the process to establish lake-level special assessment district boundaries. This was just an information presentation to start the process.

Public Comment: None

Motion made by Treasurer Sullivan and seconded by Clerk Borgula to adjourn the me	eting at
8:12. All ayes. Motion carried.	

William Curnalia, Supervisor	Maggie Borgula, Clerk

These minutes are subject to change/amendment at the next meeting of the Higgins Township Board on Monday, July 3rd, 2023 at 7:00 pm. Minutes written by Clerk Borgula